AMERICAN SUBURBAN ) 
UTILITIES, INC., ) 

Plaintiff, ) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

FOURM,LLC ) 
Defendant. ) 

ORDER REGARDING APPRAJSAL FEES 

'I 
\If ( 

Plaintiff, American Suburban Utilities, Inc. is hereby Ordered to pay to the Clerk of this 

Court the total sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,350.00) for the 

appraiser's fees. Monies to be paid within 30 clays of this Oi-der. 

It is also Ordered that, upon payment by the Plaintiff, the Clerk of the Court is directed to 

issue to each of the appraisers a check in the following amounts for thefr services herein:

[...]

shall do so as quickly as practicable following the completion of the construction 

activity on the parcel affected. 

11. The parties acknowledge the risks, delays and costs associated with a lengthy 

litigation process, and, as such, Plaintiff will pay a sum total of Fifteen Thousand 

Four Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($15,425.00) to Defendants for the take; with 

$5,675 of such amount being allocated towards the.permanent easement and $7,350 

of such amount being allocated towards the temporary construction easement and 

$2,400 for property reclamation. Said monies to be paid within 30 days of this Order.

[...]

Plaintiff's initial offer for the easements described in attached Exhibits B and C is the 

amount of $2,475.00. 

9. The Parties acknowledge a disagreement to the initial offer price. 

10. The parties acknowledge the risks, delays and costs associated -with a lengthy 

litigation process, and, as such, Plaintiff will pay a total sum of Three Thousand Nine 

Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($3,975.00) to Defendants for the take; with $1,485 of 

such amount being allocated towards the permanent easement and $2,490 such 

amount being allocated towards the temporary construction easement. Monies to be 

paid within 30 days of this Order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the

[...]

11 " :.,l., t9 .. '~:7 I : . . . 

1
,, 

v\,\,,~ • 0'.I • ~ ··~ co~J\'\ ' 
., of couP-1s ·nrr1:c1,1{or. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the 

Defendant F. Lynn Cason, Jr., Trustee of the F. Lynn Cason, Jr. Marital Trust, recover Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($3,975.00) as-total just compensation in this 

cause, all of which will be paid to the Clerk of the Court; that the Clerk of the Court shall then 

pay the Defendant F. Lynn Cason, Jr., Trustee of the F. Lynn Cason, Jr. Marital Trust, said Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($3,975.00) and aJl the interest earned on those 

funds held in trust by said Clerk in full satisfaction of this judgmen.t and all claims in this cause. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the Clerk of the Court 

shall promptly send a certified copy of this "Agreed Order of-Condemnation" to the Recorder of